
IEEE Southeastern Michigan (SEM) Section  2019 Officers

Page 1 of 12 6/2/2019

Section Officers: Officers Name Mem Grade Work PH Home PH e-mail
Executive Committee (ExCom):

Chair Robert Neff Senior Member +1 248 767 8904 rlneff1 AT gmail.com
Chair-Elect David Mindham Senior Member -9698 dmindham AT ieee.org

Secretary Eric George Member 3193334415 eric.george.us AT ieee.org
Secretary-Elect  
Asst Secretary  

V-Ch Nevrus Kaja Graduate Student Member nkaja AT umich.edu
V-Ch-Elect Sharan Kalwani Senior Member +1 248 838-5252 +1 248 212 0261 sharan.kalwani AT ieee.org

Treasurer Michael Folian Member mpfolian AT gmail.com
Treasurer-Elect  

Asst Treasurer  
Section Adviser Don Bramlett Life Senior +1 313 235 7549 +1 734 591 1452 d.bramlett AT ieee.org

Past-Ch Kimball Williams Life Senior +1 313 355 4396 k.williams AT ieee.org
Standing Committees: *

Affinity Groups: *
Chapters: *

Color Key:  
Yellow - Vacant  

Green - Request Replacement  
Red - Missing  

* NOTE The astrick * after the office title indicates a voting element of the ExCom.  Their representative is part of the Quorum  

https://r4.ieee.org/sem/wp-content/uploads/sites/6/2019/03/Assistant_Treasures-Job_Description.doc
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Standing Committees
Finance Committee (FinCom):

Treasurer Michael Folian Member mpfolian AT gmail.com
Asst Treasurer  
Past Treasurer Kimball Williams Life Senior +1 313 355 4396 k.williams AT ieee.org

Finance Committee Chair Nevrus Kaja Graduate Student Member nkaja AT umich.edu
Secretary David Mindham Senior Member -9698 dmindham AT ieee.org
Treasurer Michael Folian Member mpfolian AT gmail.com

Section Chair Robert Neff Senior Member +1 248 767 8904 rlneff1 AT gmail.com
Section Chair-Elect David Mindham Senior Member -9698 dmindham AT ieee.org
Grant Coordinator  

All Geo-Unit Treasurers: 
Technical Activities (TACom):

Chair Jeffery Mosley Senior Member +1 248 225 5575 jvmosley AT gmail.com
Secretary ANEESH MATHAI Senior Member +1 248 513 2166 aneesh.mathai AT ieee.org

V-Ch  
Technical Coord Joseph Giachino Life Fellow +1 734 615 3096 +1 248 446 1066 giachino AT umich.edu
Technical Coord S Ramesh Senior Member +1 2485340440 +1 2485340440 rameshari1958 AT gmail.com
Info Mgnt Coord Kimball Williams Life Senior +1 313 355 4396 k.williams AT ieee.org

 Asst. Info Mgnt Coord  
vTools Coord  

Education Committee (EdCom):
Chair Christopher 

Guirlanda
Member +1 248 699 4409 christopher.guirlanda AT gmail.com

Secretary Malcolm Lunn Member 3138050427 +1 313 441 6083 lunnmalcolm AT me.com
Temp V-Ch Benjamin Sweet Senior Member +1 248 324 6469 +1 248 788 2192 bsweet AT ltu.edu

Section STEM Coordinator Malcolm Lunn Member 3138050427 +1 313 441 6083 lunnmalcolm AT me.com
Bacon Library Coord Barry Steltz Member +1 248-605-5754 +1 734 654 2480 bsteltz1956 AT gmail.com

CKL Library Coord Ahmad Habbal Member al.habbal AT protonmail.com
Future Cities Coord Don Bramlett Life Senior +1 313 235 7549 +1 734 591 1452 d.bramlett AT ieee.org

Library Science Coord Candace Suriano Member +1 248 852 4323 csuriano254569 AT comcast.net
Science Fair Coord Don Bramlett Life Senior +1 313 235 7549 +1 734 591 1452 d.bramlett AT ieee.org

Rofobest Coord Chan-Jin Chung Senior Member +1 248 204 3560 cchung AT ltu.edu
Mi. State STEM Liasion Lin Van Nieuwstadt Senior Member +1 734 214 2392 linevn AT umich.edu

Student Activities (SACom):
Chair Jiann-Cherng Chi Member -6646 mel.chi AT outlook.com

Secretary  
Student Representative *  

Communication Coordinator Hesham Alghodhaifi Graduate Student Member halghodh AT umich.edu
Student Branch Mentors (SMCom):

Chair Don Price Senior Member +1 248 347 8895 d_price AT ieee.org
V-Ch  

Secretary  
Mentors (See each Branch)  
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Web Communications (WebCom):

Chair  
V-Ch  

Secretary  
Webmaster Scott Lytle Senior Member +1 734 983 6012 s.r.lytle AT ieee.org

Associate Webmaster  
Associate Webmaster Sharan Kalwani Senior Member +1 248 838-5252 +1 248 212 0261 sharan.kalwani AT ieee.org

Social Media Coord Sharan Kalwani Senior Member +1 248 838-5252 +1 248 212 0261 sharan.kalwani AT ieee.org
Collabratec Coord  

ListServ Coord Christopher Johnson Member cgjohnson AT ieee.org

Additional Committee Staff  
Conference Committee (ConCom):

Chair  
V-Ch  

Secretary David Mindham Senior Member -9698 dmindham AT ieee.org
Conference Treasurer  

Sponsorships  
Event Publications Ravi Nigam Member +1 734 997 0494 +1 734 741 5022 rnigam154934mi AT comcast.net

Media Relations  
Additional Committee Staff  

Newsletters (NewsCom)
Chair  
V-Ch  

Secretary  
e-Wavelengths Editor Nevrus Kaja Graduate Student Member nkaja AT umich.edu

e-Wavelengths Dvlpt Coord Benjamin Doerr Graduate Student Member 1 2489878260 b.doerr AT ieee.org
e-Wavelengths ListServ Ops Christopher Johnson Member cgjohnson AT ieee.org

Newsletter Editor Sharan Kalwani Senior Member +1 248 838-5252 +1 248 212 0261 sharan.kalwani AT ieee.org
Newsletter Co-Editor  
Newsletter Assistant Nilesh Dudhaia Graduate Student Member + nilesh.dudhaia AT ieee.org
Publications Review  

Additional Committee Staff  
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Member Development (MDCom):

Chair  
Secretary  

V-Ch Amanda Mohan Senior Member +1 248 699 4056 +1 734 306 2226 amanda.fairbairn AT gmail.com
Awards Coord Amanda Mohan Senior Member +1 248 699 4056 +1 734 306 2226 amanda.fairbairn AT gmail.com

Fellows - Coord William Moylan Life Fellow +1 313 377 6890 +1 313 565 5242 w.j.moylan AT ieee.org
New  Member Relations  

Member Engagement Charles Albrecht Member -9954 -9954 chuck AT albrechtellc.com
Member Elevation  
Member Retention  

Student Elevation & Retention  
Nominations & Appointments Committee (NACom):

Chair Kimball Williams Life Senior +1 313 355 4396 k.williams AT ieee.org
Secretary  

Adminstrative V-Ch  
Director Elections  

Director Appointments Yiming Deng Senior Member +1 5178840926 +1 7206958190 dengyimi AT egr.msu.edu
PACE Activity (PACE):

Chair Sharan Kalwani Senior Member +1 248 838-5252 +1 248 212 0261 sharan.kalwani AT ieee.org
Secretary  

PACE Event Coord  
Affiliation Activities (AACom):

Government Relations David Mindham Senior Member -9698 dmindham AT ieee.org
Academic Relations  
Industrial Relations  

ESD Liasion Kimball Williams Life Senior +1 313 355 4396 k.williams AT ieee.org
Nearby Section Liaisons (NSCom):

N Mi Section Liaison First Name Last 
Name

Grade Work Number Home Number Email Address

Toledo Section Liaison Dominic Wilson dominic_wilson AT owens.edu
Windsor Section Liaison Mohamed  Khalid mkhalid AT uwindsor.ca
West M i Section Liaison Johnson Asamadu johnson.asumadu AT wmich.edu

http://chair_awards_&amp;_recognition_short_job_description/
https://r4.ieee.org/sem/wp-content/uploads/sites/6/2019/03/Academic_Relations-Job-Desc_Rev1.docx
https://r4.ieee.org/sem/wp-content/uploads/sites/6/2019/03/Chair-of-Industry-Relations-Job-Desc.docx
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Affinity Groups
Consultants Network Affinity Group: (CN40035)

Chair Sharan Kalwani Senior Member +1 248 838-5252 +1 248 212 0261 sharan.kalwani AT ieee.org
V-Ch Ian Hutt Member -5981 ianhutt AT hotmail.com

Secretary  
Treasurer Benjamin Doerr Graduate Student Member 1 2489878260 b.doerr AT ieee.org

Past-Ch Charles Albrecht Member -9954 -9954 chuck AT albrechtellc.com
Life Member Affinity Group: (LIFE)

Chair Harpreet Singh Life Senior 1-313 833 3764 hsingh AT eng.wayne.edu
V-Ch  

Secretary Ishan Jindal Graduate Student Member ishan.jindal AT wayne.edu
Treasurer  

Past-Ch  
Women in Engineering Affinity Group: (WIE)

Chair Tia Twigg Member 1 -1459 te_reen AT yahoo.com
V-Ch  

Secretary  
Webmaster  

Treasurer Chaitali Naik Member + + crnaik AT mtu.edu
Past-Ch Kimball Williams Life Senior +1 313 355 4396 k.williams AT ieee.org

Young Professionals Affinity Group: (YP)
Chair Ian Hutt Member -5981 ianhutt AT hotmail.com
V-Ch Colleen Chmielewski Member + +olleen.chmielewski AT cai-engr.com

Secretary Chaitali Naik Member + + crnaik AT mtu.edu
Treasurer Aparna Addada Member aaddada AT mtu.edu

Past-Ch  
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Chapters
Chapter 01 (SP01) Signal Processing Soc,(CAS04) Circuits and Systems Soc, and (IT12) Information Theory Soc

Chair Robert Adams Member +1 828 423 2329 robert.adams.v AT ieee.org
V-Ch(SP Soc)  

V-Ch(C&S Soc) Kenji Aono Member +1 734 944 2818 aonokenj AT egr.msu.edu
V-Ch(IT Soc) Jeffrey Dulzo Member +1 810 877 4644 +1 248 305 9221 jeff.dulzo AT gmail.com

Secretary  
Treasurer  

Past-Ch Jeffrey Dulzo Member +1 810 877 4644 +1 248 305 9221 jeff.dulzo AT gmail.com
Chapter 02  (VT06) Vehicular Technology Soc

Chair Jennifer Dukarski Senior Member -4373 -2838 dukarski AT butzel.com
V-Ch Lawrence 

Baczkowski
Senior Member +1 586 825-8387 +1 586 558 8357 larrybazzz AT ieee.org

Secretary Jonathan Brouker Member -3144 broukerj AT gmail.com
Meeting & Facility Organizer Jennifer Dukarski Senior Member -4373 -2838 dukarski AT butzel.com

Treasurer Eugene Saltzberg Senior Member +1 585 645 8214 +1 585 381 1078 gene.saltzberg AT ieee.org
Past-Ch Lawrence 

Baczkowski
Senior Member +1 586 825-8387 +1 586 558 8357 larrybazzz AT ieee.org

Chapter 03 (AES10) Aerospace and Electronic Systems Soc, and (COM19) Communications Soc
Chair Patrick Seeling Senior Member 19897743774 pseeling AT ieee.org

V-Ch(AE Soc)  
V-Ch(Com Soc)  

Secretary  
Treasurer Jeffrey Dulzo Member +1 810 877 4644 +1 248 305 9221 jeff.dulzo AT gmail.com

Past-Ch Malcolm Lunn Member 3138050427 +1 313 441 6083 lunnmalcolm AT me.com
Chapter 04 (AP03) AP03 Antennas and Propagation Soc, (ED15) Electron Devices Soc, (MTT17) Microwave Theory and Techniques Soc, Photonics S  

Chair Rebecca Peterson Senior Member blpeters AT umich.edu
V-Ch-Tech (AP Soc) Anthony Grbic Fellow +1 734 647 1797 agrbic AT umich.edu
V-Ch-Tech (ED Soc) Fan-hsuan Meng Graduate Student Member + + fanhsuan AT umich.edu

V-Ch-Tech (MTT Soc) Najme 
Ebrahimiseraji

Member + 8583372772 najme AT umich.edu

V-Ch-Tech (Photonics Soc) Somin Eunice Lee Member +1 734 764 7054 sleee AT umich.edu
Secretary Behzad Yektakhah Graduate Student Member byekta AT umich.edu
Treasurer Xiuzhang Cai Graduate Student Member + + caixz AT umich.edu

Past-Ch Kimball Williams Life Senior +1 313 355 4396 k.williams AT ieee.org
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Chapter 05 (C16) Computer Soc

Chair Subramanian 
Ganesan

Life Senior +1 248 370 2206 +1 248 923 0005 ganesan AT oakland.edu

Secretary Sharan Kalwani Senior Member +1 248 838-5252 +1 248 212 0261 sharan.kalwani AT ieee.org
Treasurer Ashok Prajapati Senior Member +1 248 956 1223 prajapati.ashok AT gmail.com

Co-Treasurer S Ramesh Senior Member +1 2485340440 +1 2485340440 rameshari1958 AT gmail.com
V-Ch Admin & Member Devel Nizar Alholou Senior Member +1 313 993 3365 +1 248 740 9622 alholou AT comcast.net

V-Ch: Technical Activities Sharan Kalwani Senior Member +1 248 838-5252 +1 248 212 0261 sharan.kalwani AT ieee.org
V-Ch: Software Activities Ashok Prajapati Senior Member +1 248 956 1223 prajapati.ashok AT gmail.com

Automotive relations Liaison S Ramesh Senior Member +1 2485340440 +1 2485340440 rameshari1958 AT gmail.com
Tech activities Co-ordinator: Jesus Salvador 

Almanza Garcia
Senior Member 2484499290 9152694106 salmanza AT ieee.org

Student & Education Liaison Carla Gerst Graduate Student Member -7185 carlagerst AT ieee.org
Industrial Liaison S Ramesh Senior Member +1 2485340440 +1 2485340440 rameshari1958 AT gmail.com

Webmaster Sharan Kalwani Senior Member +1 248 838-5252 +1 248 212 0261 sharan.kalwani AT ieee.org
Past-Ch Subramanian 

Ganesan
Life Senior +1 248 370 2206 +1 248 923 0005 ganesan AT oakland.edu

Chapter 06 (GRS29) Geosciences and Remote Sensing Soc
Chair Leland Pierce Senior Member lep AT umich.edu
V-Ch Adib Nashashibi Senior Member +1 734 764 1091 +1 734 572 2505 nuha AT umich.edu

Secretary Mostafa Zaky Graduate Student Member mzaky AT umich.edu
Treasurer Michael Benson Member +1 781 249 1465 +1 781 249 1465 michael AT mrealm.com

Past-Ch Adib Nashashibi Senior Member +1 734 764 1091 +1 734 572 2505 nuha AT umich.edu
Chapter 07 (PE31) Power Engineering Soc, (IA34) Industrial Applications Soc

Chair David Mindham Senior Member -9698 dmindham AT ieee.org
V-ChTech Activity Chaitali Naik Member + + crnaik AT mtu.edu

V-Ch(Pw r Eng) Looja Tuladhar Member -2612053 l.tuladhar AT vikes.csuohio.edu
V-Ch(Ind Appl) Binaya Joshi Member + 1 bljoshi AT cai-engr.com

Secretary Koustubh Banerjee Member -9864 -10975 kbanerj2 AT asu.edu
Treasurer Chris Nelson Member +1 989 854 1248 chris.nelson AT cai-engr.com

Past-Ch Ian Hutt Member -5981 ianhutt AT hotmail.com
Chapter 08 EMC (EMC27) Electromagnetic Compatibility Soc

Chair Scott Lytle Senior Member +1 734 983 6012 s.r.lytle AT ieee.org
V-ChProf Activity Akio Fujimaki Member +1 734 582 8267 +1 734 528 9840 akiofujimaki AT ieee.org
V-ChTech Activity Candace Suriano Member +1 248 852 4323 csuriano254569 AT comcast.net

V-Ch-Awards James Woodyard Life Senior +1 313 577 3758 +1 313 563 3186 jrwwoodyard AT gmail.com
V-Ch-Com Scott Lytle Senior Member +1 734 983 6012 s.r.lytle AT ieee.org

V-ChMarketing Steve Tomba Member steve AT delta-llc.com
Secretary Steve Tomba Member steve AT delta-llc.com
Treasurer Matthew Feusse Member +1 734 983 6004 matt AT emcsociety.org

Past-Ch Dennis Barberi Life Member +1 248 674 4479 dlbarberi_98 AT yahoo.com
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Chapter 09 (IE13) Industrial Electronics Soc, (PEL35) Power Electronics Soc

Chair Sridhar Nalla Senior Member +1 408 401 6929 nksridhar AT yahoo.com
V-Ch(IndElect)  

V-Ch(Pw r Elect)  
Secretary  
Treasurer  

Past-Ch  
Chapter 10 (TEM14) Technology and Engineering Management Soc

Chair David Werden Graduate Student Member -6298 dwerden55 AT gmail.com
V-Ch Mark Robinson Member -7772 mark.robinson AT bw-ee.com

Secretary Raymond 
Sasinowski

Senior Member +1 248 318 4072 +1 810 229 6259 raysasin AT gmail.com

Treasurer  
Past-Ch Raymond 

Sasinowski
Senior Member +1 248 318 4072 +1 810 229 6259 raysasin AT gmail.com

Chapter 11 (EMB18) Engineering in Medicine and Biology Soc
Chair Eric George Member 3193334415 eric.george.us AT ieee.org
V-Ch Maurice Snyder Life Senior +1 734 646 3580 +1 734 741 1241 mfsnyder AT me.com

Secretary Yan Yan Graduate Student Member -4879 yyan2 AT wayne.edu
Treasurer  

Past-Ch Maurice Snyder Life Senior +1 734 646 3580 +1 734 741 1241 mfsnyder AT me.com
Chapter 12 (CS23) Control Systems Soc

Chair  
V-Ch Khalid Rahman Senior Member 1 1 khalid.rahman AT cai-engr.com

Secretary  
Treasurer  

Past-Ch Rajeev Verma Member -8358 -8358 rajverma AT ieee.org
Chapter 13 (E25) Education Soc

Chair Sharan Kalwani Senior Member +1 248 838-5252 +1 248 212 0261 sharan.kalwani AT ieee.org
V-Ch  

Secretary Nizar Alholou Senior Member +1 313 993 3365 +1 248 740 9622 alholou AT comcast.net
Treasurer  

Past-Ch Richard Johnston Member 248-204-2534 + rjohnston AT ltu.edu
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Chapter 14 (RA24) Robotics And Automation Soc

Chair Grant Kruger Member -4618 ghkruger AT umich.edu
V-Ch  

Secretary Jonathan Berent Member +1 734 719 0522 +1 734 645 7415 jon AT jonandangie.com
Treasurer Chan-Jin Chung Senior Member +1 248 204 3560 cchung AT ltu.edu

Past-Ch ALI EYDGAHI Senior Member +1 734 487 2049 aeydgahi AT emich.edu
Chapter 15 (NPS05) Nuclear Plasma Sciences Society

Chair Nicholas Jordan Member +1 734 763 0213 7347630213 jordann AT umich.edu
V-Ch  

Secretary  
Treasurer  

Past-Ch  
Chapter 16 (CIS11) Computational Intelligence Soc, (SMC28) Systems, Man and Cybernetics Soc

Chair Jeffrey Dulzo Member +1 810 877 4644 +1 248 305 9221 jeff.dulzo AT gmail.com
V-Ch(CI Soc)  

V-Ch(SMC Soc)  
Secretary  
Treasurer  

Past-Ch Osman Ahmed Graduate Student Member -2303 -10046 oahmed1 AT emich.edu
Chapter 17 (NANO42) Nanotechnology Council

Chair Randy Boone Senior Member -6824 -10581 rboone1 AT ford.com
V-Ch  

Secretary Wen Li Senior Member +1 626 395 3885 +1 626 376 3621 wenli AT egr.msu.edu
Treasurer Amar Basu Member +1 313 577 3990 +1 734 709 6688 amar.basu AT wayne.edu

Past-Ch Wen Li Senior Member +1 626 395 3885 +1 626 376 3621 wenli AT egr.msu.edu
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Student Branch:
University Of Detroit-Mercy: (STB00531)

Chair  
V-Ch  

Secretary  
Treasurer  

Faculty Counselor  
Mentor Jennifer Dukarski Senior Member -4373 -2838 dukarski AT butzel.com
Mentor  
Mentor Don Bramlett Life Senior +1 313 235 7549 +1 734 591 1452 d.bramlett AT ieee.org

Michigan State University: (STB01111)
Chair  
v-Ch  

Secretary  
Treasurer  

Graduate Advisor Thassyo Pinto Graduate Student Member thassyo AT ieee.org
Faculty Counselor Premjeet Chahal Senior Member +1 517 355 0248 +1 214 552 9871 chahal AT msu.edu

Mentor Shiu Chan Member +1 517 410 6625 michaelshiuchan AT gmail.com
Mentor Philip Fanson Life Member +1 517 851 8433 emcplf AT fnwusers.com

University Of Michigan-Ann Arbor: (STB01121)
Chair  
V-Ch  

Secretary  
Treasurer Kyle Bartley Student Member kylebart AT umich.edu

Faculty Counselor Laura Balzano Senior Member -3398 girasole AT umich.edu
Mentor  
Mentor Michael Anthony Member +1 734 936 1110 maanthon AT umich.edu
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Wayne State University: (STB02251)

Chair  
V-Ch  

Treasurer  
Secretary  
ESFB Rep  

Student Advisor  
Corp Com Ch  
Web-Admin  

Seminar Coordinator  
Faculty Counselor  

Faculty Mentor Weisong Shi Fellow +1 313 577 3186 +1 248 273 0224 weisong AT cs.wayne.edu
Mentor  

Lawrence Technological University: (STB03921)
Chair Matthew McAllister 

Jr.
Student Member mmcallist AT ltu.edu

V-Ch  
Secretary Amar Dabaja Student Member + adabaja AT ltu.edu
Treasurar Naim Shandi Student Member nshandi AT ltu.edu

Faculty Counselor  
Mentor Benjamin Sweet Senior Member +1 248 324 6469 +1 248 788 2192 bsweet AT ltu.edu
Mentor Don Price Senior Member +1 248 347 8895 d_price AT ieee.org

Oakland University: (STB06741)
Chair  

Secretary  
V-Ch  

Treasurer Joshua Creech Student Member + + jmcreech2 AT oakland.edu
Faculty Counselor DANIEL LLAMOCCA Senior Member -4659 dllamocca AT ieee.org

Mentor  
Mentor Michelle Knight Member +1 248 649 3333 +1 248 601 3904 knight AT youngbasile.com
Mentor Sharan Kalwani Senior Member +1 248 838-5252 +1 248 212 0261 sharan.kalwani AT ieee.org
Mentor Daniel Aloi Senior Member +1 248 370 2185 +1 248 409 8544 aloi AT oakland.edu
Mentor OSAMAH 

RAWASHDEH
Senior Member +1 859 252 2621 +1 859 252 2621 osamah.rawashdeh AT gmail.com
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Eastern Michigan University: (STB11091)

Chair David Menard Student Member + + davidpaulmenard AT yahoo.com
Secretary  

V-Ch  
Treasurer  

Faculty Counselor ALI EYDGAHI Senior Member +1 734 487 2049 aeydgahi AT emich.edu
Mentor  

University Of Michigan-Dearborn: (STB94911)
Chair Kenneth Topolovec Student Member + + ktopolov AT umich.edu
V-Ch  

Secretary  
Treasurer  

Webmaster  
Faculty Counselor Stanley Baek Member -5481 stanbaek AT umich.edu

Mentor  
Mentor Kimball Williams Life Senior +1 313 355 4396 k.williams AT ieee.org

* NOTE The astrick * after the office title indicates a voting element of the ExCom  Their representative is part of the Quorum  
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